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Pell Award

Male

Female

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Nonresident aliens

Race and ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

Full time

Undergrad - 2yr Percentage

174
96
133

34
59
97

20
12
229

76.0%
41.9%
58.1%
0.0%
14.8%
25.8%
42.4%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
8.7%
5.2%
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Graduate Percentage
Pell Award 0 0.0%
Male 424 38.7%
Female 672 61.3%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 2 0.2%
Asian 70 6.4%
Black or African American 78 7.1%
Hispanic/Latino 65 5.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.0%
Nonresident aliens 66 6.0%
Race and ethnicity unknown 69 6.3%
Two or more races 30 2.7%
White 716 65.3%

Full time 1,096
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