

Fall 2023 Enrollment demographis for full time students Undergraduate - 2 yr

	Undergrad - 2yr	Percentage
Pell Award	174	76.0%
Male	96	41.9%
Female	133	58.1%
American Indian or Alaskan Native		0.0%
Asian	34	14.8%
Black or African American	59	25.8%
Hispanic/Latino	97	42.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		0.0%
Nonresident aliens		0.0%
Race and ethnicity unknown	7	3.1%
Two or more races	20	8.7%
White	12	5.2%
Full time	229	



Fall 2023 Enrollment demographis for full time students

Graduate

	Graduate	Percentage
Pell Award	0	0.0%
Male	424	38.7%
Female	672	61.3%
American Indian or Alaskan Native	2	0.2%
Asian	70	6.4%
Black or African American	78	7.1%
Hispanic/Latino	65	5.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		0.0%
Nonresident aliens	66	6.0%
Race and ethnicity unknown	69	6.3%
Two or more races	30	2.7%
White	716	65.3%
Full time	1,096	